CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

A building certified for worship named Salvation Army Hall, Queensway, Ipswich in the registration district of Suffolk in the County of Suffolk, was on 6 February 2015 registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to Section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by Section 1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958).

Judith A Gant, Superintendent Registrar 12 February 2015

(2289179)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

24 SE7EN SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED

05283169

Registered office: 8th Floor, 25 Farringdon Street, London, EC4A 4AB Principal Trading Address: 20a Peach Street, Wokingham, RG40 2AY Take notice that the Joint Liquidators of the above named Company intend to make a Second and Final distribution to creditors. Creditors of the above Company are required to send in their name and address and particulars of their claim to the Joint Liquidators at Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, 25 Farringdon Street, London, EC4A 4AB by 16 March 2015. Any creditor who does not prove their debt by that date may be excluded from the dividend. It is the intention of the Joint Liquidators that the distribution will be made within 2 months of the last date for proving claims, given above.

Correspondence address & contact details of case manager: Jennifer Harrison of Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, 25 Farringdon Street, London, EC4A 4AB.

Date of appointment: 7 May 2014.

Name, address & contact details of Joint Liquidators: Richard Brewer and Matthew Robert Haw (IP Nos 9038 and 9627) both of Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, 25 Farringdon Street, London, EC4A 4AB. Further details contact: Tel: 020 3201 8000.

Richard Brewer and Matthew Robert Haw, Joint Liquidators 16 February 2015 (2289215)

ABILITY TYRES & MOTORCARE LIMITED

05100822

Registered office: Unit 3-5 Ketley Business Park, Ketley, Telford, Shropshire TF1 5JD

Principal trading address: Unit 3-5 Ketley Business Park, Ketley, Telford, Shropshire TF1 5JD

Rule 11.2(1A), Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Date of appointment: 24 February 2014 Nature of Dividend: First and Final Dividend Creditors to receive Dividend: Unsecured Creditors

Last date for proving: 17 March 2015

Address to which Creditors must send their proof of debt: Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham B3 2RT

Name, IP number, firm and address of Office Holder 1: Simon David Chandler (IP No. 008822) Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham B3 2RT

Name, IP number, firm and address of Office Holder 2: Scott Christian Bevan (IP No. 009614) Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham B3 2RT

Telephone number for contact: 0121 232 9546

Alternative person to contact with enquiries about the case: Emma Harper (2289231)

BRADFORD INDEPENDENT (ST IVES NURSING HOME) LIMITED

02950898

Trading Name: St Ives Nursing Home

Registered office: KPMG LLP, 1 The Embankment, Neville Street, Leeds. LS1 4DW

Principal Trading Address: Non-Trading

Notice is hereby given that, in accordance with Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), the Joint Liquidators intend to make a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within 2 months from 15 March 2015.

Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 15 March 2015, to send details in writing of any claim against the Company to the Joint Liquidators being Howard Smith and Mark Granville Firmin of KPMG LLP, 1 The Embankment, Neville Street, Leeds, LS1 4DW and if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear necessary to the Joint Liquidators. A creditor who has not proved their debt by the date specified will be excluded from the dividend.

Office Holder details: Howard Smith and Mark Granville Firmin (IP Nos 9341 and 9284) both of KPMG LLP, 1 The Embankment, Neville Street, Leeds, LS1 4DW.

Further details contact: Thomas Swiers, Email: thomas.swiers@kpmg.co.uk, Tel: 0113 231 3316.

Howard Smith and Mark Granville Firmin, Joint Liquidators

16 February 2015 (2289230)

MITCHELL'S PUB MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

07482380

Trading Name: MPMS

Registered office: 11 Moor Lane, Lancaster, Lancashire LA1 1QB Principal trading address: 11 Moor Lane, Lancaster, Lancashire LA1 1QB

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of The Insolvency Rules 1986, notice is hereby given that the Joint Supervisors propose declaring a first and final dividend to the creditors of the Company.

The last date for proving debts against the Company is 16 March 2015, by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned, Mark Terence Getliffe of CLB Coopers, Ship Canal House, 98 King Street, Manchester M2 4WU the Joint Supervisor of the Company Voluntary Arrangement. Notice is further given that the Joint Supervisor intends declaring the first and final dividend within two months of the last date for proving.

Joint Supervisors' Details: *Mark Terence Getliffe* and *Diane Elizabeth Hill*, IP Nos. 008892 and 008945 of CLB Coopers, Ship Canal House, 98 King Street, Manchester M2 4WU. Date of Appointment of Office holders: 27 August 2014. Office Holders' telephone number: 0161 245 1000. Alternative person to contact with enquiries about the case: Phil Yarwood

Mark Getliffe, Joint Supervisor 13 February 2015

(2289226)

MULBERRY EVENTS LIMITED

05919685

Trading Name: The Mulberry Group

Registered office: The Pinnacle, 160 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes MK9 1FF

Principal trading address: Mulberry Farmhouse, Launton Road, Stratton Audley, Bicester OX27 9AS

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 19 March 2015.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Liquidator at Mazars LLP, The Pinnacle, 160 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes MK9 1FF by 19 March 2015.

If so required by notice from the Liquidator, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Martin Dominic Pickard (IP number 6833) of Mazars LLP, The Pinnacle, 160 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes MK9 1FF was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 25 July 2014.